
Service Division Org Expense Type Detailed Expense Typ Expense Code Amount Supplier Name
Specialist Operations Transport Vehicle Allowances Travel fares 25.00 PCC for Devon & Cornwall C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Roads Policing Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 21,870.00 National Crime Agency B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Hardware - R&M 9,570.89 Telefonica UK Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigations Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Hardware - Purchases 5,690.80 CDW Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 238.07 Eurofins Forensics Services Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges ICT Equipment Purchase 1,273.76 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 2,652.90 College of Policing Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
PCC Third Party Payments Payments to Clients Grants - Voluntary Orgs 122,064.00 NHS Bristol North Somerset C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Licences & Orders 1,170.65 Design IT Solutions Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Third Party Payments Other Local Authorities or Forces Contributions to Other Forces 20,385.19 PCC for Wiltshire B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Purchases (S&M) 45.00 LAMBETH HOLDINGS A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Subsistence & Conference Conference & Meeting Expenses 1,400.00 Bristol City Council A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Contractors/ Fees & Hired Services Fees & Hired 1,000.00 Oleeo plc A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges Vehicles Purchase 26,630.96 Volvo Car UK Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Rents 8,775.00 BATH & NORTH EAST SOMERSET COUNCIL A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
PCC Third Party Payments Payments to Clients Grants - Voluntary Orgs 4,000.00 The ManKind Initiative A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 846.63 Bristol PartsPlus A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Professional Fees & Consultancy Professional Fees & Consultancy 6,980.00 Matrix Legal and Forensic Services A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Capital Financing External Interest Debt Charges - Interest 110,750.00 Public Works Loan Board C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Other Expenses Legal Costs & Services 7,540.00 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Supplies & Services Insurance Insurance General 3,411.52 Aon UK LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Third Party Payments Other Local Authorities or Forces Contributions to Other Forces 10,635.40 PCC for Gloucestershire B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 2,906.40 Orchid Cellmark Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - fuel 514.07 PCC for Wiltshire A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Hardware - R&M 1,189.45 Infobip Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges Vehicle Conversions 3,891.10 Special Vehicle Solutions Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Voice & Data 1,215.00 Telefonica UK Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 549.78 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigations Supplies & Services Professional Fees & Consultancy Professional Fees & Consultancy 5,377.50 Systems Technology Consultants Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Roads Policing Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Licences 2,495.00 In-tend Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - fuel 52.95 Corporate Support HQ Imprest A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Employees Police Pay & Allowances Police Sergeant - Basic Pay 8,021.50 PCC for Devon & Cornwall C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Water Charges/Sewerages 4,705.85 Water2Business A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Legal Costs & Services 775.00 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Dealing with the Public Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Loose Furniture 743.00 BOF Group Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Operational Support Supplies & Services Other Expenses Dogs - Kennel Purchase & Maint 2,428.50 The Pet Studio A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 2,473.00 Data Pro IT Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Premises Unplanned Repair & Maintenance Responsive Maint - Mechanical Plant 587.83 PCC for Devon & Cornwall A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Disused Premises Cleaning & Domestic Supplies Cleaning Charges 781.00 Sodexo Limited C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Support Functions Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Planned Maintenance - Building Services 6,803.66 N & S Flooring (Bristol) Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges ICT Equipment Purchase 4,287.50 Avoira Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Roads Policing Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 73.96 Corporate Support HQ Imprest A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 3,052.70 SOCOTEC UK Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Landlords Service Charge 3,750.00 Avon Fire & Rescue A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges Vehicles Purchase 47,500.00 Snows Motor Group Limited B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Local Policing Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 3,603.50 College of Policing Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 5,040.00 AI TRAINING SERVICES LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 1,013.00 Eurofins Forensics Services Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Rents 8,250.00 FPG (UK) Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Clothing Uniforms & Laundry Laundry & Dry Cleaning 827.24 Elis A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 893.99 Misco UK Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Planned Maintenance - Building Fabric 1,093.50 Blue Light Partnership C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges ICT Equipment Purchase 3,184.40 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Disused Premises Rent Rates & Water Rents 3,853.50 Somerset West and Taunton Council A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Purchases (S&M) 10,216.03 PHOENIX SOFTWARE LTD B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Postage 1,898.63 Pitney Bowes Purchase Power A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 4,070.00 Safeguard Medical Technologies Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
PCC Supplies & Services Professional Fees & Consultancy Professional Fees & Consultancy 3,889.68 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges ICT Equipment Purchase 3,184.40 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Employees Police Pay & Allowances Police PC - Pay, NI and Pension 14,262.84 PCC for Wiltshire B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Licences 1,388.22 Amazon Web Services EMEA SARL A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges Construction & Conversion Fees 19,113.75 Atkins Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 578.09 Woodway Engineering Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 5,805.00 Orchid Cellmark Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Planned Maintenance - Building Services 4,414.00 Romac Building Contractors Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Planned Maintenance - Building Fabric 973.00 Romac Building Contractors Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Contractors/ Fees & Hired Services Fees & Hired 2,082.50 My Staff Shop Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Planned Maintenance - Building Services 1,913.00 R J Lifts Group Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Employees Police Pay & Allowances Police PC - Pay, NI and Pension 31,484.23 PCC for Devon & Cornwall C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Landlords Service Charge 4,099.55 J H HASKINS & SON LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 79,779.00 UNIVERSITY OF THE WEST OF ENGLAND C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Support Functions Premises Cleaning & Domestic Supplies Cleaning Charges 13,729.00 Sodexo Limited B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Premises Cleaning & Domestic Supplies General Waste Costs 832.24 SUEZ Recycling and Recovery UK Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Capital Financing External Interest Debt Charges - Interest 24,581.25 Public Works Loan Board B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B



Operational Support Supplies & Services Professional Fees & Consultancy Professional Fees & Consultancy 11,090.63 IBM (United Kingdom) Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Rents 4,900.00 SOMERSET COUNTY COUNCIL A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Reprographics 6,900.00 Ergo Creative Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Planned Maintenance - Building Fabric 6,295.50 Blue Light Partnership A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Supplies & Services Insurance Insurance General 28,000.00 Aon UK LTD B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Disused Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Printing 2,970.00 Xerox (UK) Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Premises Energy Costs Electricity 1,500.00 Bristol Airport A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigations Supplies & Services Professional Fees & Consultancy Professional Fees & Consultancy 3,945.00 Systems Technology Consultants Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 724.00 RSG ENGINEERING LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Hardware - Purchases 3,660.00 Data Pro IT Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Operational Support Supplies & Services Other Expenses Vet Fees & Supplies 1,371.44 B & W Equine Group Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 3,217.33 SJ Cook & Sons A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 563.48 Eurofins Forensics Services Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Operational Support Supplies & Services Other Expenses Vet Fees & Supplies 1,847.12 Quantock Veterinary Hospital Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 1,905.00 Forensic Access Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Catering Catering 390.00 Equans FM Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Roads Policing Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Licences 44,944.00 Clarity Information Solutions Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 187.20 Orchid Cellmark Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment - Consumables Equipment - Consumables 541.20 WA Products (UK) Ltd t/a SceneSafe A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Hardware - R&M 1,584.00 Telefonica UK Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 563.60 Cary Uk Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Third Party Payments Other Local Authorities or Forces Contributions to Other Forces 216,953.00 PCC for Northumbria C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Analyse Supplies & Services Other Expenses Financial Adjustments -0.01 South Gloucestershire Council A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 5,995.00 Instructus A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 878.25 WESTON COLLEGE A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Operational Support Supplies & Services Subsistence & Conference Conference & Meeting Expenses 4,015.00 Serco A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Licences 1,776.00 Vodafone A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 396.00 Professional Development Group A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Transport Vehicle Allowances Travel fares 13.20 Corporate Support HQ Imprest A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges ICT Equipment Purchase 42,715.20 Tangible Benefit Limited B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Local Policing Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Purchases (S&M) 1,400.00 Internet Videocommunications Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Professional Fees & Consultancy Professional Fees & Consultancy 3,250.00 Koru Collective Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Printing 114.50 Xerox (UK) Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Contractors/ Fees & Hired Services Fees & Hired 2,980.00 GatenbySanderson Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Planned Maintenance - Building Services 2,852.00 NETWORK SECURITY SYSTEMS EUROPE (UK A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Disused Supplies & Services Other Expenses Visits & Activities 1,000.00 St Giles Trust A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Hardware - Purchases 7,014.00 Davies Porter Solutions Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 1,263.00 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 502.00 Eurofins Forensics Services Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Contractors/ Fees & Hired Services Fees & Hired 1,260.60 Walker Fire UK Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 2,294.12 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Hardware - Purchases 134.83 Corporate Support HQ Imprest A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Clothing Uniforms & Laundry Clothing & Uniforms - Issues 910.00 POLYBAGS LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Medical Fees Pathologists reports 2,863.10 Dr A J Jeffery A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 3,485.91 FMG Repair Services Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Legal Costs & Services 750.00 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Operational Support Supplies & Services Other Expenses Dogs - Kennel Purchase & Maint 1,457.54 Penylan Country Lodge Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment Operational 1,200.00 ACO ELECTRONICS LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Premises Rent Rates & Water Hire of Accommodation 687.50 China Fleet Country Club Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Employees Police Staff Pay & Allowances Staffing Agency 1,902.53 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Other Expenses Reward Scheme 238.30 Corporate Support HQ Imprest A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Roads Policing Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 1,438.58 BOC Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Roads Policing Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Postage 8,219.37 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Third Party Payments Contribution Contribution 4,200.00 The BE Project A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 1,260.00 Restorative Solutions CIC A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 631.50 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigations Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Loose Furniture 770.40 Gresham Office Furniture Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Rents 16,875.00 Pyper Property Partnership B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Medical Fees Pathologists reports 2,863.10 Dr R J Delaney A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 1,267.13 PCC for Dorset A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Contractors/ Fees & Hired Services Fees & Hired 1,391.50 Cornwall Business Show A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Planned Maintenance - Building Fabric 1,765.00 SVE Services Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges ICT Equipment Purchase 8,386.00 Internet Videocommunications Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 631.50 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 3,171.03 PCC for West Mercia A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Loose Furniture 1,995.99 Back Care Solutions Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 833.35 SBI Tac Pro Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Professional Fees & Consultancy Professional Fees & Consultancy 1,950.00 Services Design Solution Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Operational Support Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 844.00 College of Policing Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Transport Vehicle Hire Hired Vehicle Costs 1,395.00 COUNTY CARS A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 572.50 Dorian Marine Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges ICT Equipment Purchase 6,206.00 Data Pro IT Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Transport Vehicle Allowances Travel fares -775.74 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Voice & Data 1,259.40 Telefonica UK Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 2,233.00 Technology Gateway Services Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A



Analyse Supplies & Services Insurance Insurance General 3,170.72 Aon UK LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 638.01 Blue Cross A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges ICT Equipment Purchase 6,866.66 IBM (United Kingdom) Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Purchases (S&M) 3,553.23 Sopra Steria Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Legal Fees 3rd Party 13,577.91 B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Analyse Supplies & Services Other Expenses Financial Adjustments 0.01 Mace Cost Consultancy Limited B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Landlords Service Charge -15,530.38 SOUTH SOMERSET DISTRICT COUNCIL B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Supplies & Services Professional Fees & Consultancy Professional Fees & Consultancy 803.65 PCC for South Yorkshire A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges Vehicles Purchase 37,935.41 Norton Way Mazda B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Operational Support Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - fuel 662.71 EXMOOR SEARCH & RESCUE TEAM A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Legal Costs & Services 5,819.40 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 1,028.02 HOWARDS HONDA A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - commissioning 2,443.50 Halls Electrical Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 698.96 Key Forensic Services Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 772.08 CASTROL (UK) LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Roads Policing Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Postage 6,769.72 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Hardware - R&M 104,231.00 BT PLC C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Donations 500.00 Bristol Music Trust Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 10,017.00 OEConnection Limited B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Medical Fees Doctors - call out fees 98,387.51 C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Allowances Travel fares 22.11 Corporate Support HQ Imprest A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 4,015.00 Serco A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Transport Vehicle Allowances Travel fares 9,712.71 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Third Party Payments Other Local Authorities or Forces Contributions to Other Forces 1,458.51 MOPAC - Metropolitan Police A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 729.30 Abbott Toxicology Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Third Party Payments Payments to Clients Grants - Voluntary Orgs 178,086.00 BATH & NORTH EAST SOMERSET COUNCIL C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Analyse Supplies & Services Subsistence & Conference Hospitality 45.95 Corporate Support HQ Imprest A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 739.00 Chartered Institute of Internal Aud A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Contractors/ Fees & Hired Services Fees & Hired 2,484.63 My Staff Shop Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment Operational 741.40 Protect Signs A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges ICT Equipment Purchase 1,910.64 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Employees Police Pay & Allowances Police Inspector - Basic Pay 4,922.00 PCC for Devon & Cornwall C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 4,648.63 Eurofins Forensics Services Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges Construction & Conversion Works 4,722.31 Special Vehicle Solutions Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Hire Hired Vehicle Costs 1,000.16 Enterprise Rent a Car UK Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 664.00 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Planned Maintenance - Building Services 28,841.13 Integral UK Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 898.51 Blue Cross A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - fuel 43,114.96 Allstar Business Solutions Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Investigations Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Tel Enquiry Service 2,324.74 Equifax Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 3,403.43 Bristol PartsPlus A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 5,040.00 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Professional Fees & Consultancy Professional Fees & Consultancy 574.14 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Roads Policing Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Postage 6,549.21 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 5,312.87 SJ Cook & Sons A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Roads Policing Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Postage 6,702.03 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Cleaning & Domestic Supplies Window Cleaning 3,313.70 Sodexo Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Contractors/ Fees & Hired Services Fees & Hired 1,166.66 My Staff Shop Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 853.66 SJ Cook & Sons A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 1,988.07 Protect Signs A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Water Charges/Sewerages 3,772.17 Water2Business A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
PCC Third Party Payments Payments to Clients Grants - Voluntary Orgs 20,097.83 North Somerset Council B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Legal Costs & Services 840.00 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Grants & Subscriptions Subscriptions 8,700.00 Best Evidence Technology Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Licences & Orders 1,042.17 Design IT Solutions Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges Vehicle Conversions 816.79 PVL UK Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
PCC Supplies & Services Catering Catering 54.50 Equans FM Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 4,375.00 Eurofins Forensics Services Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 690.00 Recovery Safe Training Services Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Remand costs 980.00 Charles Fellows Supplies Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 856.72 Total Merchandise Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 876.85 Revival Solutions Group Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 859.89 DRIVE VAUXHALL BRISTOL A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Disused Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment Operational 17,579.37 Colena Ltd t/a Heliguy B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Supplies & Services Contractors/ Fees & Hired Services Fees & Hired 1,033.33 My Staff Shop Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Remand costs 1,628.13 Bidfood A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 45,318.00 Ultimat Defence Limited B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Subsistence & Conference Accommodation 940.00 Corporate Support HQ Imprest A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Other Expenses Licences & Orders 949.75 Experian Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Medical Fees Drugs & Medical Requisites 767.65 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Medical Fees Drugs & Medical Requisites 1,948.80 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Roads Policing Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Licences 44,833.00 PHOENIX SOFTWARE LTD B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Premises Cleaning & Domestic Supplies General Waste Costs 551.15 SUEZ Recycling and Recovery UK Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Rents 21,000.00 Somerset West and Taunton Council B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Analyse Supplies & Services Insurance Insurance General 2,445.95 Aon UK LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A



Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges Construction & Conversion Works 960.40 N & S Flooring (Bristol) Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges ICT Equipment Purchase 3,184.40 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Unplanned Repair & Maintenance Reactive Maintenance - Building Services 657.00 Hennessy Building Contractors Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Supplies & Services Insurance Insurance General 608,012.16 Aon UK LTD C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Specialist Operations Premises Energy Costs Gas 271.13 PCC for Devon & Cornwall A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Employees Police Overtime Police PC - Overtime 2,297.73 PCC for Devon & Cornwall C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 10,435.00 Systems Technology Consultants Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Roads Policing Supplies & Services Contractors/ Fees & Hired Services Fees & Hired 11,948.00 Bristol City Council B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Financial Adjustments 500.00 Family Action A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Planned Maintenance - Building Fabric 850.00 SVE Services Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Licences 102,376.00 BT PLC C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Analyse Employees Police Staff Pay & Allowances Staffing Agency 7,897.15 Adecco UK Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 503.08 CABOT TYRE SERVICE LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Contractors/ Fees & Hired Services Fees & Hired 1,665.83 Cyclescheme Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigations Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Printing 495.00 Xerox (UK) Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Remand costs 1,725.00 WA Products (UK) Ltd t/a SceneSafe A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 547.32 PCC for Gloucestershire A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges Vehicles Purchase 18,776.25 Norton Way Mazda B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Supplies & Services Subsistence & Conference Hospitality 1,183.30 PEGASUS CATERING LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Planned Maintenance - Building Services 6,244.35 N & S Flooring (Bristol) Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Contractors/ Fees & Hired Services Fees & Hired 2,499.17 My Staff Shop Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 27.12 Corporate Support HQ Imprest A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Workshops/Maintenance Vehicle recovery 2,790.20 AA Business Services A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 631.50 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 4.96 Corporate Support HQ Imprest A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 333.69 Eurofins Forensics Services Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Planned Maintenance - Building Services 2,144.20 Calbarrie Compliance Services A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Energy Costs Electricity 786.51 EDF ENERGY 1 LIMITED A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Professional Fees & Consultancy Professional Fees & Consultancy 1,500.00 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Transport Vehicle Allowances Travel fares 11,257.23 B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Landlords Service Charge 2,315.74 North Bristol NHS Trust A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Operational Support Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 5,250.00 PCC for Surrey A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 396.00 Professional Development Group A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment - Consumables Equipment - Consumables 794.50 WA Products (UK) Ltd t/a SceneSafe A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 3,275.00 Brigstowe A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Hardware - Purchases 3,651.60 Tangible Benefit Limited B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 3,166.80 College of Policing Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 3,121.11 Drive Motor Retail Ltd - Weston A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 530.40 Abbott Toxicology Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Third Party Payments Other Local Authorities or Forces Contributions to Other Forces 107,483.75 PCC for Gloucestershire C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Support Functions Supplies & Services Contractors/ Fees & Hired Services Fees & Hired 3,050.78 My Staff Shop Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 2,077.36 Orchid Cellmark Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Hardware - Purchases 2,633.50 Tangible Benefit Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Contractors/ Fees & Hired Services Fees & Hired -2,290.83 My Staff Shop Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Professional Fees & Consultancy Professional Fees & Consultancy 3,455.37 Mace Cost Consultancy Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Disused Premises Rent Rates & Water Rents 6,250.00 PSJ Properties Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Employees Police Staff Pay & Allowances Staffing Agency 1,920.73 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 2,392.20 Level Peaks Associates Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Repairs & Maint General 885.80 Calbarrie Compliance Services A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Roads Policing Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Hardware - Purchases 12,636.00 Cloud Gateway Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges ICT Equipment Purchase 30,765.00 Totalmobile Limited B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 631.50 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Employees Police Staff Pay & Allowances Police Staff - Basic Pay 4,454.35 PCC for Wiltshire B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Rents 5,706.25 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Professional Fees & Consultancy Professional Fees & Consultancy 11,305.74 Mace Cost Consultancy Limited B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Analyse Supplies & Services Insurance Insurance General 12,976.48 Aon UK LTD B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Clothing Uniforms & Laundry Laundry & Dry Cleaning 669.54 Elis A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Capital Financing External Interest Debt Charges - Interest 36,068.75 Public Works Loan Board B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 1,353.73 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 528.77 BRISTOL STREET MOTORS A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 830.47 GOODYEAR TYRES UK LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Roads Policing Employees Police Staff Pay & Allowances Staffing Agency 3,150.00 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 3,776.15 Eurofins Forensics Services Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Disused Premises Rent Rates & Water Rents 2,712.50 Hambridge Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Operational Support Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 784.80 College of Policing Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Financial Adjustments 1,952.00 2nd Nailsea Scout Group A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 554.88 Weylands Bristol A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - fuel 42,515.09 Allstar Business Solutions Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Hardware - R&M 534.23 Vodafone Corporate Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 704.25 Reflex Medical Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 1,052.69 CPC A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Landlords Service Charge 1,017.82 Savills (UK) Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Planned Maintenance - Building Services 6,138.80 Calbarrie Compliance Services A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 631.50 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 1,256.80 DRIVE VAUXHALL BRISTOL A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A



Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 2,235.40 Auto Styling UK Truckman Group Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Hardware - R&M 6,148.91 Vodafone A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Premises Rent Rates & Water Rents 39,568.75 J&R Baker Properties B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Analyse Third Party Payments Payments to Clients Grants - Voluntary Orgs 9,276.35 Bristol City Council A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Subsistence & Conference Conference & Meeting Expenses 541.67 Double Tree by Hilton - Cadbury Hou A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Security 1,022.83 Blue Light Partnership C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Disused Premises Rent Rates & Water Landlords Service Charge 2,569.00 Somerset West and Taunton Council A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 396.00 Professional Development Group A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 200.00 Corporate Support HQ Imprest A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Operational Support Supplies & Services Professional Fees & Consultancy Professional Fees & Consultancy 1,911.72 PCC for Gloucestershire A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Cleaning & Domestic Supplies General Waste Costs 3,334.00 Tradebe Labwaste Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 1,116.92 Trojan A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment Operational 18.40 Corporate Support HQ Imprest A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Operational Support Supplies & Services Other Expenses Dogs - Purchase 2,500.00 PCC for Devon & Cornwall A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Rents 1,979.17 Your Parking Space A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Professional Fees & Consultancy Professional Fees & Consultancy 500.00 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 1,402.25 Orchid Cellmark Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 652.20 GOODYEAR TYRES UK LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Disused Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Security 653.59 Sovereign Fire & Security Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Voice & Data 541.67 BT PLC A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigations Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Printing 402.76 Xerox (UK) Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 73,766.00 Orchid Cellmark Ltd C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment - Consumables Equipment - Consumables 1,020.00 WA Products (UK) Ltd t/a SceneSafe A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Catering Catering 34.46 Corporate Support HQ Imprest A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 631.50 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
PCC Third Party Payments Payments to Clients Grants - Voluntary Orgs 15,000.00 THE BRANDON TRUST B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 893.99 Misco UK Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Disused Supplies & Services Contractors/ Fees & Hired Services Fees & Hired 999.17 Colena Ltd t/a Heliguy A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Hardware - R&M 723.91 Telefonica UK Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Roads Policing Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Postage 6,417.23 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 6,050.00 Orchid Cellmark Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 2,519.60 College of Policing Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Professional Fees & Consultancy Professional Fees & Consultancy 3,500.00 Night Time Economy Solutions Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Contractors/ Fees & Hired Services Fees & Hired 2,465.83 My Staff Shop Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - fuel 10,044.90 Certas Energy UK Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Legal Costs & Services 1,168.50 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Other Expenses Licences & Orders 51,870.00 Forensic Analytics Ltd C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 159,558.00 UNIVERSITY OF THE WEST OF ENGLAND C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges Vehicle Conversions 549.88 UK Telematics A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 641.00 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 526.40 Kawasaki Motors Europe NV A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Printing 107.20 Xerox (UK) Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 2,867.65 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Loose Furniture 710.00 Blue Light Partnership C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Professional Fees & Consultancy Professional Fees & Consultancy 736.44 Rachel Spotswoode Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Planned Maintenance - Building Fabric 1,225.00 SVE Services Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Professional Fees & Consultancy Professional Fees & Consultancy 20,000.00 CIPFA Business Limited B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Licences 7,280.00 AGX Holdings Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Supplies & Services Subsistence & Conference Conference & Meeting Expenses 1,000.00 Knowle Golf Club A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Clothing Uniforms & Laundry Laundry & Dry Cleaning 627.64 Elis A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Subsistence & Conference Subsistence 999.00 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Clothing Uniforms & Laundry Clothing & Uniforms - Issues 2,273.04 Keela International Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 274.40 SOCOTEC UK Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Analyse Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Printing 141.56 Xerox (UK) Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges Vehicles Purchase 17,574.15 Hyundai Motor Company Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Planned Maintenance - Building Services 720.00 STQ Vantage Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 631.50 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Third Party Payments Other Local Authorities or Forces Contributions to Other Forces 39,545.45 PCC for Dorset B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Printing 877.20 Xerox (UK) Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
PCC Third Party Payments Payments to Clients Grants - Voluntary Orgs 45,000.00 Somerset Community Foundation B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Premises Unplanned Repair & Maintenance Reactive Maintenance - Building Fabric 2,035.00 N & S Flooring (Bristol) Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Financial Adjustments 7,000.00 Bristol Somali Youth Voice A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Licences 1,256.64 Amazon Web Services EMEA SARL A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Communications & Computing IT Equip - Consumables 2,099.00 CCS Media Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Disused Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 3,660.00 Cambridge Centre for Evidence-Based A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Licences 2,706.80 PHOENIX SOFTWARE LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 1,530.08 PCC for Devon & Cornwall A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Third Party Payments Payments to Clients Grants - Voluntary Orgs 66,754.75 Bristol City Council C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Support Functions Supplies & Services Supplies & Services Court Application Fees 5,198.00 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment Operational 714.41 Reflex Medical Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Cleaning & Domestic Supplies Confidential Waste Costs 1,702.55 Perrys Recycling Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 611.35 WA Products (UK) Ltd t/a SceneSafe A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Third Party Payments Other Local Authorities or Forces Agency Payments - OLAs 2,600.00 The BE Project A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Postage 10.00 SELECTAMARK SECURITY SYSTEMS PLC A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Employees Police Pay & Allowances Police Sergeant - Basic Pay 3,409.14 PCC for Dorset A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A



Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 766.20 Orchid Cellmark Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 1,125.90 GOODYEAR TYRES UK LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment - Consumables Equipment - Consumables 1,161.67 WA Products (UK) Ltd t/a SceneSafe A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Licences & Orders 573.00 Design IT Solutions Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 646.00 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - fuel 565.87 PCC for Wiltshire A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Remand costs 717.60 Charles Fellows Supplies Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges ICT Equipment Purchase 2,547.52 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Remand costs 953.37 Bidfood A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 665.36 Eurofins Forensics Services Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
PCC Third Party Payments Payments to Clients Grants - Voluntary Orgs 22,758.17 Swan Advocacy Network B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 959.60 CASTROL (UK) LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Rents 2,214.95 NATIONAL CAR PARKS LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 4,065.83 Development Processes Group Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Cleaning & Domestic Supplies General Waste Costs 674.35 Citron Hygiene UK Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Employees Police Staff Pay & Allowances Staffing Agency 18,638.58 Adecco UK Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Professional Fees & Consultancy Professional Fees & Consultancy 526.00 Safen3t Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Publications including books 4,461.94 College of Policing Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 695.00 Sonic Communications (INT) Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Cleaning & Domestic Supplies General Waste Costs 570.41 Gladman Estate Management Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Unplanned Repair & Maintenance Reactive Maintenance - Building Services 1,445.00 SVE Services Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges ICT Equipment Purchase 1,528.00 Vodafone A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Hardware - R&M 46,095.34 BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges Construction & Conversion Works 9,950.00 Romac Building Contractors Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Third Party Payments Contribution Contribution 10,000.00 The University of Manchester B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 850.00 West Yorkshire Police A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 2,768.87 SJ Cook & Sons A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Legal Costs & Services 1,158.00 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 672.03 Weylands Bristol A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Disused Transport Vehicle Allowances Travel fares 76.58 Corporate Support HQ Imprest A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Unplanned Repair & Maintenance Reactive Maintenance - Building Fabric 2,185.00 Hennessy Building Contractors Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Planned Maintenance - Building Services 545.96 Avon County Blinds A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Disused Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Printing 2,493.10 Xerox (UK) Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Licences 10,007.54 WPC Software Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Hardware - R&M 3,692.25 Vodafone A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges Construction & Conversion Works 1,259.80 Artworks Solutions Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Roads Policing Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Purchases (S&M) 17,240.00 Cubic Transportation Systems Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment Operational 1,195.93 Ferno UK Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Catering Catering 1,053.60 PEGASUS CATERING LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 2,838.75 SJ Cook & Sons A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Roads Policing Premises Rent Rates & Water Rents 16,406.25 Portis Partnership B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Operational Support Supplies & Services Catering Catering 909.50 PEGASUS CATERING LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Third Party Payments Payments to Clients Grants - Voluntary Orgs 141,985.75 Bristol City Council C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges Construction & Conversion Works 2,627.10 REALLY USEFUL PRODUCTS LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 2,684.00 Inazone Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Supplies & Services Insurance Insurance General 41,734.56 Aon UK LTD B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Operational Support Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 4,800.00 Sigma Security Devices Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Premises Cleaning & Domestic Supplies Cleaning Charges 1,308.00 Sodexo Limited C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Professional Fees & Consultancy Professional Fees & Consultancy 4,220.00 LAVAT Consulting Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Loose Furniture 750.15 Gresham Office Furniture Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Security 145.00 Sovereign Fire & Security Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Printing 533.80 Xerox (UK) Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Hardware - R&M 828.00 Data Pro IT Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges Vehicles Purchase 18,361.10 Hyundai Motor Company Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Supplies & Services Contractors/ Fees & Hired Services Fees & Hired 1,005.83 My Staff Shop Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Hardware - Purchases 700.00 Police Crime Prevention Initiatives A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Licences & Orders 785.22 Design IT Solutions Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Advertising (not recruitment) -1,598.33 SOMERSET COUNTY COUNCIL A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Rents 5,075.00 South Gloucestershire Council A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Professional Fees & Consultancy Professional Fees & Consultancy 525.00 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 533.84 SJ Cook & Sons A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance -502.32 PCC for Gloucestershire A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigations Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Planned Maintenance - Building Fabric 118.00 Blue Light Partnership A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Supplies & Services Insurance Insurance General 5,089.39 Aon UK LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Operational Support Supplies & Services Catering Catering 584.60 PEGASUS CATERING LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Financial Adjustments 650.00 5th Nailsea Brownies A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 1,760.98 Eurofins Forensics Services Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Employees Police Staff Pay & Allowances Staffing Agency -921.22 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 1,238.49 GOODYEAR TYRES UK LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Operational Support Third Party Payments Other Local Authorities or Forces Contributions to Other Forces 4,211.10 PCC for Dyfed-Powys A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Premises Cleaning & Domestic Supplies Cleaning Charges 534.54 Crime Scene Cleaning UK Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Third Party Payments Contribution Contribution 9,204.00 South West Cyber Resilience Centre A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Hire of Accommodation 910.00 Landmarc Support Services Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Rents 15,012.50 BATH & NORTH EAST SOMERSET COUNCIL B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Legal Fees 3rd Party 32,500.00 B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B



Support Functions Supplies & Services Contractors/ Fees & Hired Services Fees & Hired 665.83 My Staff Shop Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Supplies & Services Insurance Insurance General 10,808.14 ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANY B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Rents 16,673.25 SOUTH SOMERSET DISTRICT COUNCIL B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Professional Fees & Consultancy Professional Fees & Consultancy 2,000.00 MEWA LLP(Medical Expert Witness A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 682.62 CABOT TYRE SERVICE LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Transport Vehicle Allowances Travel fares 7,001.56 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - fuel 44,957.67 Allstar Business Solutions Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Rents 1,250.00 DBP3 Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Operational Support Third Party Payments Other Local Authorities or Forces Contributions to Other Forces 4,536.77 PCC for Dyfed-Powys A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Licences 9,200.00 Softcat Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigations Supplies & Services Supplies & Services Court Application Fees 2,486.00 HM Courts & Tribunal Service A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 631.50 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges ICT Equipment Purchase 3,184.40 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Transport Vehicle Allowances Travel fares 161.00 LAMBETH HOLDINGS A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges Other Plant & Equipment 1,842.50 SVE Services Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges Vehicle Conversions 1,579.70 UK Telematics A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Legal Fees 3rd Party 609.69 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 740.84 CPC A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 3,392.50 College of Policing Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Employees Indirect Employee Expenses Direct Medical Intervention 4,125.00 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 990.00 Tyco Fire & Integrated Solutions UK A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Hardware - R&M 17,515.62 Telefonica UK Limited B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Postage 565.68 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Financial Adjustments 2,000.00 Henbury and Brentry Com Centre A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Employees Police Staff Pay & Allowances Staffing Agency 10,588.79 Adecco UK Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Other Expenses Licences & Orders 76,325.37 PHOENIX SOFTWARE LTD C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Local Policing Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 3,166.80 College of Policing Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 660.00 The Clive Davis Partnership Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Third Party Payments Contribution Contribution 10,000.00 Sedgemoor District Council B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Hardware - Purchases 2,951.33 WESTERN COMPUTER GROUP LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 13,990.50 B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 660.00 The Clive Davis Partnership Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 653.34 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 10,172.40 SOCOTEC UK Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Supplies & Services Contractors/ Fees & Hired Services Fees & Hired 13,534.00 GatenbySanderson Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 2,395.61 GOODYEAR TYRES UK LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Purchases (S&M) 990.00 Specialist Computer Centres A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - fuel 41,295.22 Allstar Business Solutions Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Investigations Third Party Payments Other Local Authorities or Forces Agency Payments - OLAs 5,000.00 South Gloucestershire Council A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Unplanned Repair & Maintenance Reactive Maintenance - Building Fabric 2,965.00 Hennessy Building Contractors Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 3,166.90 Eurofins Forensics Services Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges Furniture Purchase 8,129.25 Gresham Office Furniture Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 641.00 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Subsistence & Conference Subsistence 123.00 PCC for Devon & Cornwall C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Support Functions Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Planned Maintenance - Building Fabric 2,495.00 SVE Services Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - fuel 17,955.61 Certas Energy UK Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 1,260.93 GOODYEAR TYRES UK LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Medical Fees Pathologists reports 2,863.10 Dr R J Delaney A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Roads Policing Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 4,419.50 D.tec International Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 1,426.05 Key Forensic Services Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges Construction & Conversion Works 3,161.60 N & S Flooring (Bristol) Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigations Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Planned Maintenance - Building Services 1,107.00 Romac Building Contractors Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Capital Financing External Interest Debt Charges - Interest 8,190.00 Public Works Loan Board A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Equipment - Consumables Equipment - Consumables 821.00 WA Products (UK) Ltd t/a SceneSafe A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Unplanned Repair & Maintenance Reactive Maintenance - Building Services 531.00 AWP Services Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Employees Police Pay & Allowances Police PC - NI and Pension 1,422.69 PCC for Dorset A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Operational Support Third Party Payments Other Local Authorities or Forces Contributions to Other Forces 4,567.26 PCC for Dorset A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 1,143.00 Inazone Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Roads Policing Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Purchases (S&M) 226,808.38 CDW Limited C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Local Policing Transport Vehicle Allowances Travel fares 30.46 Corporate Support HQ Imprest A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges ICT Equipment Purchase 512,236.44 Insight Direct (UK) Ltd C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Analyse Supplies & Services Insurance Insurance General 49,728.00 Aon UK LTD B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Purchases (S&M) 49,149.90 Overclockers UK (OCUK Ltd) B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 675.98 MJ Fews Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Rents 3,057.50 BATH & NORTH EAST SOMERSET COUNCIL A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Planned Maintenance - Building Services 982.85 Fullstop Fire & Security Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Licences 55,074.54 ATOS IT Services UK Ltd C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges Vehicles Purchase 30,784.58 Volkswagen Group UK Ltd Vehicles B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 8,332.00 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 539.82 PCC for Gloucestershire A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Contractors/ Fees & Hired Services Fees & Hired 2,415.83 My Staff Shop Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 791.17 DRIVE VAUXHALL BRISTOL A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Professional Fees & Consultancy Professional Fees & Consultancy 750.00 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 799.00 MJ Fews Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 515.97 Bristol PartsPlus A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A



Analyse Supplies & Services Other Expenses Financial Adjustments 0.01 Amazon Web Services EMEA SARL A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Grants & Subscriptions Subscriptions 26,361.17 West Yorkshire Police B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Operational Support Supplies & Services Other Expenses Vet Fees & Supplies 600.00 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges Vehicle Conversions 659.88 UK Telematics A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Contractors/ Fees & Hired Services Fees & Hired 970.83 My Staff Shop Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Planned Maintenance - Building Services 3,268.35 Calbarrie Compliance Services A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Financial Adjustments 2,000.00 Windmill Hill City Farm A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Operational Support Supplies & Services Other Expenses Vet Fees & Supplies 1,409.73 B & W Equine Group Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 153,813.35 Blue Light Partnership C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 5,358.98 FMG Repair Services Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 2,014.50 Orchid Cellmark Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Unplanned Repair & Maintenance Reactive Maintenance - Building Fabric 550.00 SVE Services Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 1,361.66 Frequency 3G Telecom Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Landlords Service Charge 4,630.66 South Gloucestershire Council A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges ICT Equipment Purchase 105,688.80 Sepura Ltd C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment - Consumables Equipment - Consumables 875.50 WA Products (UK) Ltd t/a SceneSafe A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 50,468.00 Eurofins Forensics Services Limited C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Support Functions Premises Cleaning & Domestic Supplies Cleaning Charges 47,989.67 Sodexo Limited C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges ICT Equipment Purchase 2,547.52 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges Vehicle Conversions 879.84 UK Telematics A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Professional Fees & Consultancy Professional Fees & Consultancy 20,985.00 LinkedIn Ireland Unlimited Company B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Supplies & Services Contractors/ Fees & Hired Services Fees & Hired 3,218.15 Walker Fire UK Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Printing 345.00 Xerox (UK) Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Remand costs 903.88 Bidfood A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Subsistence & Conference Accommodation 382.49 LAMBETH HOLDINGS A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Purchases (S&M) 457.85 Avoira Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Other Expenses Legal Costs & Services 831.47 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 524.52 CPC A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Roads Policing Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Postage 7,532.98 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges ICT Equipment Purchase 9,021.66 Insight Direct (UK) Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 180.00 The Clive Davis Partnership Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 1,414.48 Staceys Motors A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Hire Hired Vehicle Costs 831.56 Enterprise Rent a Car UK Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Catering Catering 130.30 Equans FM Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Roads Policing Employees Police Staff Pay & Allowances Staffing Agency 3,150.00 Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
PCC Supplies & Services Contractors/ Fees & Hired Services Fees & Hired 630.00 Formation Media Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 796.39 CABOT TYRE SERVICE LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 1,263.00 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Operational Support Supplies & Services Other Expenses Dogs - Kennel Purchase & Maint 2,212.00 Hartshill Kennels and Cattery A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigations Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 290.92 Corporate Support HQ Imprest A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 656.50 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Legal Fees 3rd Party 42,750.00 B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 631.50 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 14,030.00 Cambridge Centre for Evidence-Based B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 779.97 FMG Repair Services Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Planned Maintenance - Building Services 3,110.02 Sovereign Fire & Security Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Grants & Subscriptions Subscriptions 10,000.00 Gallagher Bassett International Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Analyse Supplies & Services Insurance Insurance General 492,721.60 Aon UK LTD C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Support Functions Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Planned Maintenance - Building Services 630.35 Calbarrie Compliance Services A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Hardware - R&M 1,406.77 BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Roads Policing Premises Rent Rates & Water Landlords Service Charge 1,059.50 Portis Partnership A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Printing 130.50 Xerox (UK) Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Hire of Accommodation 1,750.00 Defence Infrastructure Organisation A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Disused Premises Cleaning & Domestic Supplies Cleaning Charges 335.00 Sodexo Limited B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Specialist Operations Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - fuel 50.00 LAMBETH HOLDINGS A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Estates Costs 5,004.56 PCC for Devon & Cornwall A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Printing 32.50 Xerox (UK) Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment Operational 587.20 Protect Signs A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Employees Police Staff Pay & Allowances Staffing Agency 19,574.06 B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Legal Costs & Services 1,250.00 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Supplies & Services Other Expenses Financial Adjustments -0.18 Reflex Medical Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Disused Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Printing 134.94 Xerox (UK) Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Roads Policing Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Postage 6,267.66 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Operational Support Supplies & Services Printing Stationery & Office Exp Printing 370.00 Xerox (UK) Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Roads Policing Capital Charges Capital Charges Other Plant & Equipment 1,332.45 Enerveo Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 631.50 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Supplies & Services Insurance Insurance General 1,990.72 ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANY A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Licences 33,413.69 Airbox Systems Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Hire Hired Vehicle Costs 821.56 Enterprise Rent a Car UK Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 73,766.00 Orchid Cellmark Ltd C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Legal Costs & Services 601.25 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Professional Fees & Consultancy Professional Fees & Consultancy 545.10 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Catering Catering 1,089.00 PEGASUS CATERING LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
PCC Third Party Payments Payments to Clients Grants - Voluntary Orgs 10,000.00 Trauma Breakthrough B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Analyse Third Party Payments Other Local Authorities or Forces Agency Payments - OLAs 5,547.00 SOMERSET COUNTY COUNCIL A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A



Analyse Capital Financing Minimum Revenue Provision Debt Charges - Principal 8,954.00 Salix Finance Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Purchases (S&M) 2,363.00 UNISYS LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Hardware - R&M 6,745.00 Peninsula Pensions A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 530.02 Dick Lovett Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment Operational 1,283.38 WA Products (UK) Ltd t/a SceneSafe A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Planned Repair & Maintenance Planned Maintenance - Building Fabric 2,642.00 Romac Building Contractors Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 617.20 Press Commercial Bodyworks A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 3,392.50 College of Policing Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Rents 15,470.00 Kingsmead of Bath B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Water Charges/Sewerages -8,960.29 Water2Business A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 631.50 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Capital Charges Capital Charges ICT Equipment Purchase 4,194.00 Internet Videocommunications Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Purchases (S&M) 21,138.37 KIM Software Solutions Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Analyse Supplies & Services Insurance Insurance General 29,439.20 Aon UK LTD B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Specialist Operations Employees Police Pay & Allowances Police Superintendent - Pay, NI and Standby 8,394.29 PCC for Devon & Cornwall C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Subsistence & Conference Conference & Meeting Expenses 1,800.00 Drug Expert Witness & A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Supplies & Services Grants & Subscriptions Grants 7.35 LAMBETH HOLDINGS A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing IT Equip - Consumables 1,265.00 FM Hearing Systems A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Grants & Subscriptions Subscriptions 5,065.20 Gallagher Bassett International Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Other Expenses Courses Fees 664.50 College of Policing Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Analyse Supplies & Services Other Expenses Financial Adjustments -0.20 College of Policing Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Investigative Support Supplies & Services Capital Charges Forensic Science Services 691.00 Orchid Cellmark Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Licences 1,347.68 Amazon Web Services EMEA SARL A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Voice & Data 541.67 BT PLC A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Criminal Justice Arrangements Supplies & Services Other Expenses Maintenance of dogs/cats 573.53 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Subsistence & Conference Accommodation 2,500.00 Creased Puddle Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Voice & Data 159.79 BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Supplies & Services Clothing Uniforms & Laundry Clothing & Uniforms - Issues 3,949.00 Arktis Endurance Textiles Ltd A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Hardware - R&M 1,254.00 Telefonica UK Limited A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Premises Rent Rates & Water Rents 13,105.42 DBP7 Ltd B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Local Policing Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 975.00 SELECTAMARK SECURITY SYSTEMS PLC A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Local Policing Transport Vehicle Allowances Vehicle mileage allowance 1,250.87 A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 718.27 DRIVE VAUXHALL BRISTOL A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Roads Policing Supplies & Services Communications & Computing Software - Licences 126,059.52 PHOENIX SOFTWARE LTD C The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category C
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 2,548.80 SJ Cook & Sons A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Specialist Operations Premises Rent Rates & Water Rents 13,750.00 Bristol Airport B The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category B
Support Functions Transport Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle costs - repair and maintenance 718.91 Staceys Motors A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
Support Functions Supplies & Services Equipment Furniture & Materials Equipment 930.00 JARB TECHNICAL LTD A The CC/PCC are satisfied the spend represents VFM in accordance with the requirements of category A
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